
Section 1400.4530  Special Sources 

The Treasurer's office may contract with any qualified source of supply, including the following special sources, from which procurements may be made without notice and competition:

a)	Illinois Correctional Industries (see 30 ILCS 500/45-30);

b)	State and Federal Surplus Warehouses under the jurisdiction of CMS. The State Property Control Act [30 ILCS 605/7a] requires that surplus furniture be considered before any purchase of new furniture valued at $500 or more per piece;

c)	Qualified not-for-profit agencies for persons with severe disabilities (see 30 ILCS 500/45-35);

d)	State agencies and other governmental units.

(Source:  Amended at 40 Ill. Reg. 13847, effective September 23, 2016)
